

2021 Board of Variance Notice of Appeal Form

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Burnaby City Hall, 4949 Canada Way, Burnaby BC, V5G 1M2, Phone: 604-294-7290 Email: clerks@burnaby.ca

Applicant				
Name of Applicant	PARKDIT SINGH KHERA (TONY)			
Mailing Address	945 WALLS AVE , COQUITLAM			
City/Town	COGUITLAM Postal Code			
Phone Number(s)	(H) 604-525-1416 (C) 778-386-7000			
Email	tonyKhoora@yaloo.com			
Property				
Name of Owner	PARKOIT SINGH KHERA LTONY)			
Civic Address of Property 731- BROADWAY, BURNABY.				
BC,				
I hereby declare that the information submitted in support of this application is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no conflict with municipal bylaws other than those applied for with in this application.				
SEP. OZNO,	202) Tarunt Signature.			
Office Use Only				
Appeal Date	0+07 Appeal Number BV# 600009 6440			
Required Documents: Fee Application Receipt Building Department Referral Letter Hardship Letter from Applicant Site Plan of Subject Property				

Any documents submitted in support of this Board of Variance Appeal will be made available to the public



BOARD OF VARIANCE REFERRAL LETTER

DATE: August 31, 2021			7.
DEADLINE: September 7, 2021 for the October 7, 2021 hearing.			This is <u>not</u> an application. Please submit this letter to the Clerk's office (ground floor) when you make your Board of
APPLICANT NAME: Jay Khera			
APPLICANT ADDRESS: 8675 Armstrong Ave., Burnaby, BC, V3N 2H4			
TELEPHONE: 778-386-7000			Variance application.
PROJECT			
DESCRIPTION: New single far	nily dwelling with sec	ondary suite, attached g	arage and detached pool house.
ADDRESS: 7231 Broadway			
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	LOT: C	DL: 136	PLAN: 8712

Building Permit application BLD21-00190 will be denied by the Building Department because the design is not in compliance with Burnaby Zoning Bylaw No. 4742:

Zone R2 / Sections 102.6(1)(b) and 102.7(b)

COMMENTS:

The applicant proposes to build a new single family dwelling with secondary suite, attached garage and detached pool house. In order to allow the Building Permit application to proceed, the applicant requests that the following variances be granted:

- 1) To vary section 102.6(1)(b) "Height of Principal Building" of the Zoning Bylaw requirement for the maximum building height from 7.40 m (24.30 ft.) to 11.27 m (36.96 ft.) measured from the front average grade for the proposed single family dwelling with a flat roof. The principal building height measured from the rear average grade will be 9.08 m (29.80 ft.). The applicability of this variance, if granted, is limited to the scope of the proposal shown on the attached plans.
- 2) To vary Section 102.7(b) "Depth of Principal Building" of the Zoning bylaw requirement for the maximum building depth from 18.30 m (60.00 ft.) to 40.40 m (132.56 ft.). The applicability of this variance, if granted, is limited to the scope of the proposal shown on the attached plans.

Note:

- 1. The applicant recognizes that should the project contain additional characteristics in contravention of the Zoning By-law, a future appeal(s) may be required.
- 2. The Board shall not, within one (1) year of the date of the decision of the Board, re-hear an appeal previously denied covering the identical grounds or principles upon which the Board has already rendered a decision.
- 3. All new principal building projections into the resulting required yards will conform to the requirements of Section 6.12.
- 4. Principal building projection exemptions in the calculations of building depth will conform to the requirements of the Depth, Principal Building definition.
- 5. Retaining walls and Fences will conform to the requirements of Section 6.14.

MSA

Edmond Lin Assistant Chief Building Inspector

HARDSHIP LETTER

Jay Khera, Parmjit Khera, Tejinder Khera & Govin Khera 7231 Broadway, Burnaby BC 778 241 1266 Jaykhera 1 @amail.com

Site Address: 7231 Broadway, Burnaby

Board of Variance

Dear Members of the Board of Variance.

We are writing this letter to explain the hardships of the above-mentioned property in regards to our single family dwelling building application. This property was purchased with the intent of being our family's multi-generational house for years to come. This is by no means a business or commercial endeavour, but a home for my parents, my brother and our respective families. This long lot represents challenges that have created the need for relaxations.

Firstly, the lot is double the length of typical lots while only having the width of a conventional lot in this area of Burnaby. This "skinnier" than average lot, combined with the R-2 zoning setbacks, makes it impossible to achieve the maximum allowable floor area without going beyond the allowed building depth. The R2 zone stipulates:

The depth of a principal building shall not exceed the lesser of:

- (a) 50 percent of the lot depth, or
- (b) 18.3 m (60.0 ft.)

Our application abides by **paragraph a** by approximately 8 feet, but is physically and mathematically unable to achieve compliance with paragraph b. Once again, the unusual dimensions of the lot make it unfeasible to achieve our permitted above grade floor area requirement.

Secondly, the topographical characteristics of the lot represents a hardship with regards to maintaining the height requirements of the building on this property without having multiple over height and unacceptable retaining walls and providing a comfortable living on this property without the abundance of climbing stairs. There is an approximate 22 ft grade slope from our front property line to the back property line of this property.

The main floor rear living area has been located at a grade elevation for the accessibility of my aging parents into the rear yard area without having multiple steps or any over height retaining walls to maneuver.

We have worked very hard with our designer and with the building department through multiple revisions to sink the house into the lot as much as we can and try to reduce the height impact of the building onto our immediate neighbours, however we have reached an impasse.

The height requirements for this property are either 29.5 feet for roofs with a slope of 4/12 or better and having a making that roof at 20% or 24.3 ft for roof slopes less than 4/12 (considered as flat roof's).

HARDSHIP LETTER

Our Building is only 4.25 ft over the allowable 29.5 ft height but because we have a roof area over 20% of the flat roof requirement we are subjected to the lower height allowable of 24.3 ft. Subsequently, building up to the allowable floor area increases the area of the roof which doesn't allow us to use the increased height limit, further putting us in a hardship to achieve compliance with the bylaw for height.

We also designed our roof to have approximately 40% of flat roof rather than a sloping roof to lessen the height and reduce the impact onto our immediate neighbours.

Furthermore, not allowing the height relaxation would cause two more hardships for this home:

- 1) It would place the building at an elevation where our neighbours to the north (behind our property) would have a direct line of sight into the top floor bedrooms of the home, eliminating any sort of privacy.
- 2) It would place the main floor of the building too low to access from the lane located on the west property line, should we choose in the future to access the property from the lane rather than the front driveway.

In closing, we, as a family, hope that we have given enough information and explanation to help with this application process. We thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.

Warm regards,

Jay Khera	Parmjit Khera
Tejinder Khera	Govin Khera









